PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7841215

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION/CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROSCI INCORPORATED	02/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROSCI, LLC
Street Address: 12170 FLINT PL	
City:	POWAY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8202523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: kristen.mims@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH AT THE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072980/564885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MIMS
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Mims/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=PROSCI#page1.tif source=PROSCI#page2.tif

PATENT 507794087 REEL: 063068 FRAME: 0352







STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State

CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTINUING

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230222819 Date Filed: 2/7/2023

Limited Liability Company Name	ProSci, LLC		
Entity Converting			
Entity Name	PROSCI INCORPORAT	ED	
Entity No.	2070973	2070973 Stock Corporation - CA - General CALIFORNIA	
Entity Type	Stock Corporation - CA		
Formed In	CALIFORNIA		
class that equaled or exceeded the vote	T	T	
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class	
Common Stock	2,000	Majority	
Initial Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address Attention	12170 FLINT PL POWAY, CA 92064		
Agent for Service of Process			
Agent Name	YU GENG		
Agent Street Address	12170 FLINT PL POWAY, CA 92064		
Agent Mailing Address	12170 FLINT PL POWAY, CA 92064		
	pany is to engage in any lawful act or activi California Revised Uniform Limited Liability		
Management Structure			

Signatures

made part of this filing.

03/02/2023

087125726 Date:

Certificate Verification No.:

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and

Yu Geng 02/07/2023

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature

PATENT

Date

REEL: 063068 FRAME: 0353 Page 1 of 2

B1485-3834 02/0
7/2023
3:58 P
3:58 PM Received by California Sec:
/ California
retar
y of State

ı	W.C.				
1	Officer of	Converting CA	Corporation ar	nd Organizer	Signature

PATENT REEL: 063068 FRAME: 0354 Page 2 of 2

Certificate Verification No.: 087125726 Date: 03/02/2023